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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]
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Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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Tie Break 
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A000616546 SANCHITA  PAL Female No  1  1 1 OBC-B  4  460.00  551.00  645.00  738.00  829.00  920.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000615676 SUBHAJIT  MANDAL Male No  2 2 UR  4  454.00  552.00  650.00  740.00  828.00  908.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000390364 PRITILATA  SAMANTA Female No  3 3 UR  3  444.00  536.00  630.00  722.00  806.00  888.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000369767 SATHI  SAMANTA Female No  4 4 UR  3  433.00  520.00  613.00  700.00  783.00  866.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001999065 LOKENATH  BAIRAGI Male No  5 5 UR  1  427.00  508.00  601.00  688.00  773.00  854.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001992717 TISA  DEY Female No  6 6 UR  4  425.00  512.00  599.00  683.00  767.00  850.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000806605 MONOJIT  PANDIT Male No  7  1 7 SC  8  424.00  509.00  597.00  682.00  765.00  848.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000966189 SRIJAN  PANDIT Male No  8  2 8 OBC-B  5  419.00  500.00  600.00  684.00  765.00  838.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000364979 TANDRA  BALLAV Female No  9 9 UR  8  409.00  500.00  591.00  681.00  756.00  818.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001597284 AJOY  PANDIT Male No  10  2 10 SC  6  408.00  482.00  577.00  661.00  741.00  816.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001822144 ANKAN  SAMANTA Male No  11 11 UR  7  404.00  488.00  576.00  660.00  738.00  808.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000030175 PRIYA  KOTAL Female No  12  3 12 SC  7  398.00  488.00  578.00  658.00  728.00  796.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000847944 RUPSA  DE Female No  13 13 UR  9  397.00  470.00  554.00  636.00  718.00  794.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002218752 SUMANA  PAN Female No  14 14 UR  8  390.00  473.00  556.00  636.00  713.00  780.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000032097 RIYA  KOTAL Female No  15  4 15 SC  9  388.00  475.00  562.00  636.00  706.00  776.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001377488 AYAN  NAYAK Male No  16 16 UR  4  387.00  458.00  543.00  628.00  703.00  774.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001739705 SUDIPA  GORAI Female No  17  3 17 OBC-B  2  382.00  463.00  545.00  626.00  700.00  764.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000749324 RUPSA  SAMANTA Female No  18 18 UR  10  378.00  455.00  535.00  612.00  688.00  756.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001566734 SHANTANU  KAIBARTTA Male No  19 19 UR  9  378.00  432.00  527.00  615.00  695.00  756.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001709140 SUBHAM  MUKHERJEE Male No  20 20 UR  2  376.00  452.00  542.00  618.00  694.00  752.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001777306 DEBASISH  SEN Male No  21  4 21 OBC-B  2  373.00  450.00  541.00  618.00  693.00  746.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001106248 ARIJIT  PAL Male No  22 22 UR  1  373.00  450.00  528.00  605.00  680.00  746.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001082037 SWETA DALAL 

CHOWDHURY

Female No  23  5 23 OBC-B  2  368.00  445.00  525.00  602.00  678.00  736.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000750952 AMIT  PAL Male No  24  6 24 OBC-B  6  368.00  435.00  526.00  599.00  669.00  736.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001650939 ABHIJIT  KHAN Male No  25  5 25 SC  3  366.00  432.00  515.00  591.00  662.00  732.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001090015 DISHA  ROY Female No  26  6 26 SC  2  365.00  445.00  526.00  606.00  679.00  730.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002163825 SOUMIK  DEY Male No  27 27 UR  2  359.00  427.00  514.00  584.00  652.00  718.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001867041 PARTHA  CHAKRABORTY Male No  28 28 UR  2  357.00  417.00  511.00  584.00  654.00  714.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001195852 SHIBANI  GANGULI Female No  29 29 UR  6  355.00  425.00  512.00  582.00  647.00  710.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001736616 SWASTIKA  KUNDU Female No  30 30 UR  4  353.00  413.00  507.00  582.00  645.00  706.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000939298 SUMAN  KOLEY Male No  31 31 UR  4  346.00  414.00  494.00  564.00  632.00  692.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000469540 SONAM  DEY Female No  32 32 UR  3  345.00  428.00  511.00  584.00  637.00  690.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001507398 BARSHA  MONDAL Female No  33  7 33 SC  4  341.00  406.00  492.00  557.00  621.00  682.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000417257 SOUJIT  PAL Male No  34 34 UR  3  341.00  391.00  472.00  549.00  620.00  682.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001840502 MOUSUMI  KHATUN Female No  35 35 UR  12  340.00  408.00  489.00  557.00  622.00  680.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001336517 SHILPA  ROY Female No  36  8 36 SC  3  340.00  404.00  484.00  554.00  618.00  680.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001935632 ANKITA  DEY Female No  37 37 UR  17  339.00  411.00  495.00  567.00  631.00  678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001535316 KIRANMAY  NANDI Male No  38 38 UR  3  336.00  404.00  475.00  543.00  609.00  672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002111070 SNEHA  MONDAL Female No  39 39 UR  9  335.00  406.00  477.00  548.00  610.00  670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000080060 FATEMA  KHATUN Female No  40 40 UR  4  334.00  402.00  492.00  560.00  624.00  668.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000838307 SANCHITA  DEY Female No  41 41 UR  6  333.00  395.00  471.00  543.00  605.00  666.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001183566 BRISTI  MAJHI Female No  42  9 42 SC  2  332.00  399.00  475.00  542.00  604.00  664.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002038843 TUHIN  DAS Male No  43  7 43 OBC-B  6  332.00  383.00  465.00  541.00  608.00  664.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001764267 JIT  SINGHA Male No  44 44 UR  3  331.00  392.00  470.00  547.00  608.00  662.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001597339 RITTICK  GHOSH Male No  45  8 45 OBC-B  3  331.00  384.00  472.00  542.00  609.00  662.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000844405 CHANDAN  MALLIK Male No  46  10 46 SC  17  328.00  394.00  460.00  526.00  591.00  656.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000633410 PIYALI  BAG Female No  47  11 47 SC  2  328.00  392.00  478.00  542.00  606.00  656.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001296337 JHUMA  ROY Female No  48  12 48 SC  2  327.00  397.00  467.00  533.00  594.00  654.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001822571 SUBO  MOHANTA Male No  49 49 UR  9  327.00  380.00  475.00  539.00  597.00  654.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000842211 PARIMAL  MALLICK Male No  50  13 50 SC  2  326.00  370.00  450.00  529.00  608.00  652.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000618155 BRISTI  GHOSHAL Female No  51 51 UR  5  322.00  377.00  453.00  525.00  589.00  644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001731600 BARNALI  HANSDA Female No  52  1 52 ST  4  320.00  390.00  465.00  535.00  590.00  640.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002253475 RIMPA  KHATUN Female No  53  1 53 OBC-A  2  318.00  382.00  452.00  518.00  582.00  636.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000732516 SANIYA  YASMIN Female No  54  2 54 OBC-A  17  317.00  382.00  462.00  527.00  587.00  634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000763123 KUSUM  MONDAL Female No  55 55 UR  2  315.00  381.00  453.00  519.00  579.00  630.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002089175 SUDIPTA  ROY Male No  56 56 UR  1  315.00  377.00  452.00  514.00  572.00  630.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001398038 BRISHTI  DAS Female No  57  14 57 SC  3  315.00  376.00  453.00  514.00  575.00  630.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000201447 NIBEDITA  MALIK Female No  58  15 58 SC  2  314.00  384.00  454.00  520.00  577.00  628.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001784571 AKASH  MONDAL Male No  59  16 59 SC  8  310.00  374.00  438.00  500.00  560.00  620.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000691297 SAHEB  DIGAR Male No  60  17 60 SC  3  309.00  366.00  436.00  499.00  561.00  618.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000736653 TINA  MONDAL Female No  61 61 UR  2  308.00  381.00  454.00  516.00  572.00  616.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000873681 SHILPA  DAS Female No  62  18 62 SC  7  308.00  373.00  450.00  515.00  566.00  616.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001187762 KOUSHIK  RANA Male No  63  9 63 OBC-B  6  308.00  362.00  445.00  512.00  566.00  616.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002050783 SMRITI  MONDAL Female No  64 64 UR  5  308.00  362.00  442.00  502.00  560.00  616.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000094498 BRISTY  HENS Female No  65  10 65 OBC-B  4  306.00  372.00  453.00  519.00  567.00  612.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001282195 RIYA  ROY Female No  66 66 UR  3  305.00  366.00  441.00  502.00  560.00  610.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001254128 BAKULPRIYA  ROY Female No  67  19 67 SC  3  304.00  374.00  444.00  514.00  564.00  608.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000788383 NISHA  GHOSH Female No  68 68 UR  2  304.00  367.00  438.00  501.00  558.00  608.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000433204 RINA  RUIDAS Female No  69  20 69 SC  5  304.00  365.00  430.00  494.00  555.00  608.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000059996 JOYETA  SANTRA Female No  70  21 70 SC  3  303.00  370.00  442.00  509.00  559.00  606.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001481140 SOUMYAJIT  

CHAKRABORTY

Male No  71 71 UR  7  302.00  352.00  418.00  484.00  544.00  604.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001343871 SHILPA  SANTRA Female No  72  22 72 SC  3  299.00  359.00  433.00  493.00  547.00  598.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000585528 SAYANTA  PANDIT Male No  73  23 73 SC  2  297.00  353.00  420.00  481.00  538.00  594.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000335889 SUPRIYA  SOREN Female No  74  2 74 ST  22  296.00  360.00  424.00  487.00  540.00  592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001621608 SUJATA  MANDI Female No  75  3 75 ST  3  295.00  350.00  424.00  480.00  535.00  590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000311148 PARAMITA  BAG Female No  76  24 76 SC  3  295.00  347.00  427.00  487.00  539.00  590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001195039 JAYANTA  ROY Male No  77  25 77 SC  9  295.00  339.00  426.00  484.00  538.00  590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001512799 INDRANIL  BAIRAGI Male No  78 78 UR  8  293.00  347.00  414.00  477.00  532.00  586.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000009576 EPSITA  BAG Female No  79  26 79 SC  8  292.00  355.00  425.00  488.00  538.00  584.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002052084 MANDIRA  KATARI Female No  80  27 80 SC  2  292.00  348.00  422.00  478.00  532.00  584.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000621268 SARBANI SINGHA ROY Female No  81 81 UR  12  291.00  353.00  420.00  482.00  532.00  582.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001265386 RISTA  MALIK Female No  82  28 82 SC  3  290.00  352.00  423.00  485.00  536.00  580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001107036 SANJIB  DIGAR Male No  83  29 83 SC  3  290.00  334.00  412.00  476.00  536.00  580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001803844 SK ARMAN ALI Male No  84 84 UR  2  290.00  334.00  401.00  466.00  526.00  580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001360287 SAIKAT  HALDER Male No  85 85 UR  8  287.00  331.00  416.00  476.00  530.00  574.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001142046 SITAL  DHAWREY Male No  86  30 86 SC  18  283.00  333.00  409.00  469.00  519.00  566.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000596484 MANAS  SANTRA Male No  87  31 87 SC  20  282.00  326.00  390.00  451.00  508.00  564.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001225297 SUPRIYA  KAPAT Female No  88  32 88 SC  4  280.00  341.00  402.00  458.00  509.00  560.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001499250 SHAYAN  POLLEY Male No  89  33 89 SC  7  277.00  327.00  407.00  460.00  510.00  554.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001417935 SHREYA  RAKSHIT Female No  90 90 UR  6  275.00  319.00  391.00  451.00  502.00  550.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002053724 INDRAJIT  SAREN Male No  91  4 91 ST  3  274.00  322.00  402.00  455.00  503.00  548.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000828257 SOHANA  KHATUN Female No  92  3 92 OBC-A  10  273.00  327.00  383.00  438.00  492.00  546.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001152470 RACHANA  SANTRA Female No  93  34 93 SC  10  273.00  320.00  392.00  455.00  502.00  546.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001589609 CHAYAN  MONDAL Male No  94  11 94 OBC-B  3  272.00  317.00  392.00  455.00  500.00  544.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000446230 JANNATUN  KHATUN Female No  95  4 95 OBC-A  5  271.00  324.00  385.00  441.00  494.00  542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001894660 SANTINATH  SETH Male No  96  12 96 OBC-B  6  271.00  323.00  384.00  439.00  491.00  542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001162587 MALLIKA  SANTRA Female No  97  35 97 SC  2  270.00  333.00  396.00  446.00  496.00  540.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001345699 SUHANA  KHATUN Female No  98  5 98 OBC-A  4  270.00  320.00  384.00  440.00  490.00  540.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000494755 SOMA  ROY Female No  99  36 99 SC  9  269.00  325.00  385.00  441.00  491.00  538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001958980 SOUMYADIP  HAZRA Male No  100 100 UR  8  269.00  322.00  378.00  433.00  486.00  538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002187751 NEHA  MALIK Female No  101  37 101 SC  3  268.00  312.00  388.00  440.00  492.00  536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000706820 SHIULI  DAS Female No  102  38 102 SC  1  268.00  312.00  382.00  445.00  492.00  536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000115435 RAHUL  SANTRA Male No  103  39 103 SC  16  266.00  311.00  383.00  440.00  486.00  532.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002093700 ANOYARA  KHATUN Female No  104  6 104 OBC-A  4  259.00  316.00  373.00  423.00  473.00  518.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000852404 KOHELI  ROY Female No  105  40 105 SC  2  258.00  302.00  372.00  426.00  472.00  516.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002411537 MOUMITA  HANSDA Female No  106  5 106 ST  1  256.00  316.00  376.00  424.00  468.00  512.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001515587 SAYAN  CHAKRABORTY Male No  107 107 UR  6  256.00  300.00  368.00  418.00  466.00  512.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001560704 SOUMADIP  HEMBRAM Male No  108  6 108 ST  11  254.00  298.00  368.00  418.00  463.00  508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002344243 SUCHANDAN  KUNDU Male No  109 109 UR  3  252.00  296.00  367.00  415.00  460.00  504.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002348527 PRITAM  MISRA Male No  110 110 UR  6  252.00  296.00  366.00  416.00  460.00  504.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000839864 SAYANI  RUIDAS Female No  111  41 111 SC  2  251.00  301.00  364.00  414.00  458.00  502.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001331694 SANCHITA  SANTRA Female No  112  42 112 SC  2  251.00  296.00  368.00  413.00  458.00  502.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001225277 MANGALA  SANTRA Female No  113  43 113 SC  8  250.00  294.00  367.00  412.00  456.00  500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002025369 TANUSHREE  ROY Female No  114  44 114 SC  1  250.00  294.00  364.00  410.00  455.00  500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000894154 SUSMITA  SANTRA Female No  115  45 115 SC  9  248.00  292.00  364.00  408.00  452.00  496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000118665 AKASH  DIGAR Male No  116  46 116 SC  3  248.00  292.00  358.00  409.00  453.00  496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000300774 KOYEL  PAKRE Male No  117  47 117 SC  2  244.00  297.00  350.00  400.00  444.00  488.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000083027 ROMA  KUNDU Female No  118 118 UR  8  244.00  288.00  345.00  395.00  443.00  488.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002317922 FATEMA  KHATUN Female No  119  7 119 OBC-A  3  242.00  286.00  338.00  389.00  440.00  484.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002155503 SAGAR  DIGAR Male No  120  48 120 SC  4  240.00  284.00  347.00  392.00  436.00  480.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000985815 KRISHNA  MALIK Female No  121  49 121 SC  6  238.00  288.00  338.00  388.00  432.00  476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001083698 AYAN  MANDAL Male No  122  50 122 SC  8  238.00  283.00  335.00  386.00  431.00  476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001384900 RUKKINA  KHATUN Female No  123  8 123 OBC-A  3  236.00  284.00  336.00  384.00  428.00  472.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001464717 SAMPA  NANDI Female No  124  51 124 SC  2  232.00  279.00  327.00  374.00  420.00  464.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002324712 MAIDUL ISLAM MALLICK Male No  125 125 UR  3  232.00  278.00  328.00  374.00  420.00  464.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002327491 KOYEL  SING Female No  126 126 UR  2  231.00  275.00  330.00  374.00  418.00  462.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002336959 SK SAJANUR BADSHA Male No  127 127 UR  3  227.00  271.00  321.00  366.00  410.00  454.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002320914 NAMITA  LOHAR Female No  128 128 UR  8  226.00  270.00  318.00  364.00  408.00  452.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002230489 SK MOJAFFAR ALI Male No  129 129 UR  8  223.00  267.00  314.00  358.00  402.00  446.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000774062 PRITAM  POREL Male No  130  52 130 SC  9  222.00  267.00  312.00  356.00  400.00  444.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000998247 MANGALDIP  BAIRAGI Male No  131 131 UR  2  222.00  266.00  312.00  356.00  400.00  444.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001808598 DUDH KUMAR GHOSH Male No  132 132 UR  3  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002071282 NISHA  ROY Female No  132 133 UR  8  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000675446 PUJA  GHOSH Male No  132 134 UR  9  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001756595 SUMANA  GHOSH Female No  132  13 135 OBC-B  14  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001332738 SUJA  DIGAR Female No  132  53 136 SC  3  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001212580 MAMONI  PANDIT Female No  132  53 137 SC  3  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002253475 RIMPA  KHATUN Female No  53  1 1 OBC-A  2  318.00  382.00  452.00  518.00  582.00  636.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000732516 SANIYA  YASMIN Female No  54  2 2 OBC-A  17  317.00  382.00  462.00  527.00  587.00  634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000828257 SOHANA  KHATUN Female No  92  3 3 OBC-A  10  273.00  327.00  383.00  438.00  492.00  546.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000446230 JANNATUN  KHATUN Female No  95  4 4 OBC-A  5  271.00  324.00  385.00  441.00  494.00  542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001345699 SUHANA  KHATUN Female No  98  5 5 OBC-A  4  270.00  320.00  384.00  440.00  490.00  540.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002093700 ANOYARA  KHATUN Female No  104  6 6 OBC-A  4  259.00  316.00  373.00  423.00  473.00  518.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002317922 FATEMA  KHATUN Female No  119  7 7 OBC-A  3  242.00  286.00  338.00  389.00  440.00  484.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001384900 RUKKINA  KHATUN Female No  123  8 8 OBC-A  3  236.00  284.00  336.00  384.00  428.00  472.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000616546 SANCHITA  PAL Female No  1  1 1 OBC-B  4  460.00  551.00  645.00  738.00  829.00  920.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000966189 SRIJAN  PANDIT Male No  8  2 2 OBC-B  5  419.00  500.00  600.00  684.00  765.00  838.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001739705 SUDIPA  GORAI Female No  17  3 3 OBC-B  2  382.00  463.00  545.00  626.00  700.00  764.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001777306 DEBASISH  SEN Male No  21  4 4 OBC-B  2  373.00  450.00  541.00  618.00  693.00  746.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001082037 SWETA DALAL 

CHOWDHURY

Female No  23  5 5 OBC-B  2  368.00  445.00  525.00  602.00  678.00  736.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000750952 AMIT  PAL Male No  24  6 6 OBC-B  6  368.00  435.00  526.00  599.00  669.00  736.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002038843 TUHIN  DAS Male No  43  7 7 OBC-B  6  332.00  383.00  465.00  541.00  608.00  664.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001597339 RITTICK  GHOSH Male No  45  8 8 OBC-B  3  331.00  384.00  472.00  542.00  609.00  662.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001187762 KOUSHIK  RANA Male No  63  9 9 OBC-B  6  308.00  362.00  445.00  512.00  566.00  616.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000094498 BRISTY  HENS Female No  65  10 10 OBC-B  4  306.00  372.00  453.00  519.00  567.00  612.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001589609 CHAYAN  MONDAL Male No  94  11 11 OBC-B  3  272.00  317.00  392.00  455.00  500.00  544.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001894660 SANTINATH  SETH Male No  96  12 12 OBC-B  6  271.00  323.00  384.00  439.00  491.00  542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001756595 SUMANA  GHOSH Female No  132  13 13 OBC-B  14  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000806605 MONOJIT  PANDIT Male No  7  1 1 SC  8  424.00  509.00  597.00  682.00  765.00  848.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001597284 AJOY  PANDIT Male No  10  2 2 SC  6  408.00  482.00  577.00  661.00  741.00  816.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000030175 PRIYA  KOTAL Female No  12  3 3 SC  7  398.00  488.00  578.00  658.00  728.00  796.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000032097 RIYA  KOTAL Female No  15  4 4 SC  9  388.00  475.00  562.00  636.00  706.00  776.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001650939 ABHIJIT  KHAN Male No  25  5 5 SC  3  366.00  432.00  515.00  591.00  662.00  732.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001090015 DISHA  ROY Female No  26  6 6 SC  2  365.00  445.00  526.00  606.00  679.00  730.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001507398 BARSHA  MONDAL Female No  33  7 7 SC  4  341.00  406.00  492.00  557.00  621.00  682.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001336517 SHILPA  ROY Female No  36  8 8 SC  3  340.00  404.00  484.00  554.00  618.00  680.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001183566 BRISTI  MAJHI Female No  42  9 9 SC  2  332.00  399.00  475.00  542.00  604.00  664.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000844405 CHANDAN  MALLIK Male No  46  10 10 SC  17  328.00  394.00  460.00  526.00  591.00  656.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000633410 PIYALI  BAG Female No  47  11 11 SC  2  328.00  392.00  478.00  542.00  606.00  656.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001296337 JHUMA  ROY Female No  48  12 12 SC  2  327.00  397.00  467.00  533.00  594.00  654.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000842211 PARIMAL  MALLICK Male No  50  13 13 SC  2  326.00  370.00  450.00  529.00  608.00  652.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001398038 BRISHTI  DAS Female No  57  14 14 SC  3  315.00  376.00  453.00  514.00  575.00  630.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000201447 NIBEDITA  MALIK Female No  58  15 15 SC  2  314.00  384.00  454.00  520.00  577.00  628.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001784571 AKASH  MONDAL Male No  59  16 16 SC  8  310.00  374.00  438.00  500.00  560.00  620.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000691297 SAHEB  DIGAR Male No  60  17 17 SC  3  309.00  366.00  436.00  499.00  561.00  618.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000873681 SHILPA  DAS Female No  62  18 18 SC  7  308.00  373.00  450.00  515.00  566.00  616.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Aghorekamini Prakashchandra Mahavidyalaya,Hooghly

The University of Burdwan Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:16.54

MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001254128 BAKULPRIYA  ROY Female No  67  19 19 SC  3  304.00  374.00  444.00  514.00  564.00  608.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000433204 RINA  RUIDAS Female No  69  20 20 SC  5  304.00  365.00  430.00  494.00  555.00  608.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000059996 JOYETA  SANTRA Female No  70  21 21 SC  3  303.00  370.00  442.00  509.00  559.00  606.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001343871 SHILPA  SANTRA Female No  72  22 22 SC  3  299.00  359.00  433.00  493.00  547.00  598.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000585528 SAYANTA  PANDIT Male No  73  23 23 SC  2  297.00  353.00  420.00  481.00  538.00  594.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000311148 PARAMITA  BAG Female No  76  24 24 SC  3  295.00  347.00  427.00  487.00  539.00  590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001195039 JAYANTA  ROY Male No  77  25 25 SC  9  295.00  339.00  426.00  484.00  538.00  590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000009576 EPSITA  BAG Female No  79  26 26 SC  8  292.00  355.00  425.00  488.00  538.00  584.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002052084 MANDIRA  KATARI Female No  80  27 27 SC  2  292.00  348.00  422.00  478.00  532.00  584.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC
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No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001265386 RISTA  MALIK Female No  82  28 28 SC  3  290.00  352.00  423.00  485.00  536.00  580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001107036 SANJIB  DIGAR Male No  83  29 29 SC  3  290.00  334.00  412.00  476.00  536.00  580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001142046 SITAL  DHAWREY Male No  86  30 30 SC  18  283.00  333.00  409.00  469.00  519.00  566.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000596484 MANAS  SANTRA Male No  87  31 31 SC  20  282.00  326.00  390.00  451.00  508.00  564.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001225297 SUPRIYA  KAPAT Female No  88  32 32 SC  4  280.00  341.00  402.00  458.00  509.00  560.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001499250 SHAYAN  POLLEY Male No  89  33 33 SC  7  277.00  327.00  407.00  460.00  510.00  554.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001152470 RACHANA  SANTRA Female No  93  34 34 SC  10  273.00  320.00  392.00  455.00  502.00  546.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001162587 MALLIKA  SANTRA Female No  97  35 35 SC  2  270.00  333.00  396.00  446.00  496.00  540.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000494755 SOMA  ROY Female No  99  36 36 SC  9  269.00  325.00  385.00  441.00  491.00  538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002187751 NEHA  MALIK Female No  101  37 37 SC  3  268.00  312.00  388.00  440.00  492.00  536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000706820 SHIULI  DAS Female No  102  38 38 SC  1  268.00  312.00  382.00  445.00  492.00  536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000115435 RAHUL  SANTRA Male No  103  39 39 SC  16  266.00  311.00  383.00  440.00  486.00  532.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000852404 KOHELI  ROY Female No  105  40 40 SC  2  258.00  302.00  372.00  426.00  472.00  516.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000839864 SAYANI  RUIDAS Female No  111  41 41 SC  2  251.00  301.00  364.00  414.00  458.00  502.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001331694 SANCHITA  SANTRA Female No  112  42 42 SC  2  251.00  296.00  368.00  413.00  458.00  502.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001225277 MANGALA  SANTRA Female No  113  43 43 SC  8  250.00  294.00  367.00  412.00  456.00  500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002025369 TANUSHREE  ROY Female No  114  44 44 SC  1  250.00  294.00  364.00  410.00  455.00  500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000894154 SUSMITA  SANTRA Female No  115  45 45 SC  9  248.00  292.00  364.00  408.00  452.00  496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000118665 AKASH  DIGAR Male No  116  46 46 SC  3  248.00  292.00  358.00  409.00  453.00  496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000300774 KOYEL  PAKRE Male No  117  47 47 SC  2  244.00  297.00  350.00  400.00  444.00  488.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002155503 SAGAR  DIGAR Male No  120  48 48 SC  4  240.00  284.00  347.00  392.00  436.00  480.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000985815 KRISHNA  MALIK Female No  121  49 49 SC  6  238.00  288.00  338.00  388.00  432.00  476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001083698 AYAN  MANDAL Male No  122  50 50 SC  8  238.00  283.00  335.00  386.00  431.00  476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001464717 SAMPA  NANDI Female No  124  51 51 SC  2  232.00  279.00  327.00  374.00  420.00  464.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000774062 PRITAM  POREL Male No  130  52 52 SC  9  222.00  267.00  312.00  356.00  400.00  444.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001332738 SUJA  DIGAR Female No  132  53 53 SC  3  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001212580 MAMONI  PANDIT Female No  132  53 54 SC  3  220.00  264.00  308.00  352.00  396.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1
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Tie Break 
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Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A001731600 BARNALI  HANSDA Female No  52  1 1 ST  4  320.00  390.00  465.00  535.00  590.00  640.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000335889 SUPRIYA  SOREN Female No  74  2 2 ST  22  296.00  360.00  424.00  487.00  540.00  592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001621608 SUJATA  MANDI Female No  75  3 3 ST  3  295.00  350.00  424.00  480.00  535.00  590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002053724 INDRAJIT  SAREN Male No  91  4 4 ST  3  274.00  322.00  402.00  455.00  503.00  548.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002411537 MOUMITA  HANSDA Female No  106  5 5 ST  1  256.00  316.00  376.00  424.00  468.00  512.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001560704 SOUMADIP  HEMBRAM Male No  108  6 6 ST  11  254.00  298.00  368.00  418.00  463.00  508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


